Week # 2 Cross Country Poll D 1 Boys

St. Xavier
Hilliard Davidson
Mason

Massillon Jackson
Loveland

St. Ignatius
Louisville

Solon

Olentangy Orange
10. St. Edward

11. Centerville

12. Lancaster

13. Dublin Jerome
14. Olentangy

15. Medina
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16. Worthington Kilbourne

17. Dublin Coffman
18. Massillon Perry
19. Mentor
20. Miamisburg
21. Aurora
Toledo St. Francis
22. Brunswick
23. Beavercreek
Uniontown
24, I(enstod
25. Lakota West
26. Hoover
Hudson
27. Painesville Riverside
28. Lebanon
29. Perrysburg

238 (10)
224
218 (2)
181
172
171
167
133
130
129
115
104
83
61
51
50
46
39
27
19
15
15

First Place Votes
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30.

Week # 2 Cross Country Poll D 1 Girls

Loveland

Hilliard Davidson
Centerville
Shaker Heights
Perrysburg
Medina
Beavercreek
Mason

Westlake

. Mentor

. Hudson

. Lebanon

. Massillon Jackson
. Stow- Monroe

. Brunswick

. Dublin Coffman

. Oak Hills

. Avon

. Kenston

. Olentangy Liberty
. Rocky River

. Gahanna Lincoln

. Solon

. Olentangy Orange
. St. Ursula Academy
. Springboro

. Wadsworth

. Brecksville

. Chardon

Walnut Hills

St. Joseph Academy
Lakota West

Milford

239 (11)
220
196
194 (1)
179
160
158
151
144
105
104
91
80
78
69
58
49
41
40
27
26
24
22
17

First Place Votes

O
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10.
. Bay
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

24.
25.
26.
27.

28.
29.
30.

Week # 2 Cross Country Poll D 2 Boys

Unioto

Marlington
Woodridge
Defiance

West Liberty Salem
Carroll

Shelby

Mariemont
Cloverleaf

Van Wert

Columbus DeSales
Lima Shawnee
Bishop Watterson
CVCA

West Geauga
McNicholas
Waynesville
Chagrin Falls
Wauseon
Talmadge
Oakwood
Hawken

NDCL

Fairfield Union
Pleasant

Utica

Highland

John Glenn

Lexington

Bexley

Madeira

Indian Hill
Hebron Lakewood

237 (9)
231(3)
182
181
179
174
159
145
130
128
107
88
79
68
66
64
57
48
46
32
22
20
17
17
2
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First Place Votes ( )
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29.
30.

Week # 2 Cross Country Poll D 2 Girls

Salem
Granville
Woodridge
Tippecanoe
Oakwood
Waynesville
Lexington
Akron SVSM
Minerva

. Chagrin Falls

. Shelby

. Revere

. Eastwood

. Eaton

. Carroll

. Hathaway Brown
. Lima Shawnee

. Liberty Benton

. Edison

. Talmadge

. Perry

. Fairfield Union

. Mariemont|

. Bishop Hartley

. Bexley

. Cloverleaf

. Galion

. Columbus School for Girls

Wauseon

Columbus Academy
Jonathan Alder
Ottawa Glandorf

205 (4)
200 (3)
199 (4)
174 (1)
171
169
166
140
138
118

96

94

86

82

68

53

48

47

37

32

29

28

21

17

14

13

First Place Votes

()
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10.
. Norwalk St. Paul
12.
13.
14,
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
2%
22.
23.
24,
25;
26.
27.
28.
29.

30.
31.

Week # 2 Cross Country Poll D 3 Boys 2021

East Canton
Mount Gilead
Columbus Grove
Fort Loramie
Minster

Holgate

Fisher Catholic
Botkins

Ottawa Hills
Maplewood

McDonald

New Riegel
Seneca East
Lincolnview
Black River
Summit Country Day
Cedarville

South Range
Canton Central Catholic
Fredericktown
Legacy Christian
Dalton

Galion Northmor
Belpre

Archbold

New London
Centerburg
Anna

Marion Local
Fairview

Tinora

First Place Votes ( )

229 (7)
226 (3)
218 (2)
183
165
161
160
152
146
125
121

83

82

74

72

71

66

37

30

29

17



o U Bl LU i

[RERR T
= O

N NNNNNRRRBRRRRR
U pWNERPODOLVONOOOULE WN

26.

Week # 2 Cross Country Poll D 3 Girls 2021

Minster

Liberty Center
West Liberty Salem
Gilmour Academy
Fort Loramie
Maplewood
Madeira

Colonel Crawford
Woodmore

. Botkins

. McDonald

. Versailles

. Old Fort

. Mount Gilead
. Anna

. Waynesdale

. Mineral Ridge
. St Henry

. Dalton

. Patrick Henry
. Cardington Lincoln
. Fort Recovery
. Caldwell

. Fort Frye

. Ottawa Hills

Grandview Heights
Edgerton
Fairview
Parkway

235
221
217
205
194
184
139
137
125
116
109
85
76
69
68
65
44
37
33
32

(7)
(4)
(1)

First Place Votes ( )
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