Week # 2 Cross Country Poll D 1 Boys

First Place Votes ()

1.	St. Xavier	238 (10)	
2.	Hilliard Davidson	224	
3.	Mason	218 (2)	
4.	Massillon Jackson	181	
5.	Loveland	172	
6.	St. Ignatius	171	
7.	Louisville	167	
8.	Solon	133	
9.	Olentangy Orange	130	
10	. St. Edward	129	
11	. Centerville	115	
12	. Lancaster	104	
13	. Dublin Jerome	83	
14	. Olentangy	61	
15	. Medina	51	
16	. Worthington Kilbourne	50	
17	. Dublin Coffman	46	
18. Massillon Perry 39			
19. Mentor 27			
20	. Miamisburg	19	
21	. Aurora	15	
	Toledo St. Francis	15	
22	. Brunswick	12	
23	. Beavercreek	11	
	Uniontown	11	
24	. Kenston	7	
25	. Lakota West	6	
26	. Hoover	5	
	Hudson	5	
27	. Painesville Riverside	3	
28	. Lebanon	2	
29	. Perrysburg	1	

Week # 2 Cross Country Poll D 1 Girls

First Place Votes ()

i. Loveland	239 (11)
2. Hilliard Davidson	220
3. Centerville	196
Shaker Heights	194 (1)
5. Perrysburg	179
5. Medina	160
7. Beavercreek	158
8. Mason	151
9. Westlake	144
10. Mentor	105
11. Hudson	104
12. Lebanon	91
Massillon Jackson	80
14. Stow- Monroe	78
15. Brunswick	69
16. Dublin Coffman	58
17. Oak Hills	49
18. Avon	41
19. Kenston	40
20. Olentangy Liberty	27
21. Rocky River	26
22. Gahanna Lincoln	24
23. Solon	22
24. Olentangy Orange	17
25. St. Ursula Academy	16
26. Springboro	15
27. Wadsworth	14
28. Brecksville	7
29. Chardon	6
Walnut Hills	6
30. St. Joseph Academy	3
Lakota West	3
Milford	3

Week # 2 Cross Country Poll D 2 Boys First Place Votes ()

1. Unioto	237 (9)
2. Marlington	231 (3)
Woodridge	182
4. Defiance	181
West Liberty Salem	179
6. Carroll	174
7. Shelby	159
8. Mariemont	145
Cloverleaf	130
10. Van Wert	128
11. Bay	107
12. Columbus DeSales	88
13. Lima Shawnee	79
14. Bishop Watterson	68
15. CVCA	66
16. West Geauga	64
17. McNicholas	57
18. Waynesville	48
19. Chagrin Falls	46
20. Wauseon	32
21. Talmadge	22
22. Oakwood	20
23. Hawken	17
NDCL	17
24. Fairfield Union	12
25. Pleasant	7
26. Utica	5
27. Highland	4
John Glenn	4
Lexington	4
28. Bexley	3
29. Madeira	2
30. Indian Hill	1
Hebron Lakewood	1

Week # 2 Cross Country Poll D 2 Girls

First Place Votes ()

1. Salem	205 (4)
2. Granville	200 (3
3. Woodridge	199 (4
4. Tippecanoe	174 (1
5. Oakwood	171
6. Waynesville	169
7. Lexington	166
8. Akron SVSM	140
9. Minerva	138
10. Chagrin Falls	118
11. Shelby	96
12. Revere	94
13. Eastwood	86
14. Eaton	82
15. Carroll	68
16. Hathaway Brown	53
17. Lima Shawnee	48
18. Liberty Benton	47
19. Edison	37
20. Talmadge	32
21. Perry	29
22. Fairfield Union	28
23. Mariemont	21
24. Bishop Hartley	17
25. Bexley	14
26. Cloverleaf	13
27. Galion	11
28. Columbus School for Girls	10
Wauseon	10
29. Columbus Academy	8
30. Jonathan Alder	6
Ottawa Glandorf	6

Week # 2 Cross Country Poll D 3 Boys 2021

First Place Votes ()

1. East Canton	229 (7)
2. Mount Gilead	226 (3)
3. Columbus Grove	218 (2)
4. Fort Loramie	183
5. Minster	165
6. Holgate	161
7. Fisher Catholic	160
8. Botkins	152
9. Ottawa Hills	146
10. Maplewood	125
11. Norwalk St. Paul	121
12. McDonald	83
13. New Riegel	82
14. Seneca East	74
15. Lincolnview	72
16. Black River	71
17. Summit Country Day	66
18. Cedarville	37
19. South Range	30
20. Canton Central Catholic	29
21. Fredericktown	17
22. Legacy Christian	14
23. Dalton	12
24. Galion Northmor	9
25. Belpre	8
26. Archbold	7
27. New London	6
28. Centerburg	5
29. Anna	4
Marion Local	4
30. Fairview	3
31. Tinora	2

Week # 2 Cross Country Poll D 3 Girls 2021 First Place Votes ()

			First Place Votes ()
1. Minster	235	(7)	
2. Liberty Center	221	(4)	
3. West Liberty Salem	217	(1)	
4. Gilmour Academy	205		
5. Fort Loramie	194		
6. Maplewood	184		
7. Madeira	139		
8. Colonel Crawford	137		
9. Woodmore	125		
10. Botkins	116		
11. McDonald	109		
12. Versailles	85		
13. Old Fort	76		
14. Mount Gilead	69		
15. Anna	68		
16. Waynesdale	65		
17. Mineral Ridge	44		
18. St Henry	37		
19. Dalton	33		
20. Patrick Henry	32		
21. Cardington Lincoln	29		
22. Fort Recovery	28		
23. Caldwell	26		
24. Fort Frye	12		
25. Ottawa Hills	6		
Grandview Heights	6		
Edgerton	6		
26. Fairview	4		

Parkway